XP PowerSVR05 Series DC-DC Converter
xxx Series
Models & Ratings
• Non Isolated 0.5A Switching Regulator
• Regulated Single Outputs from 1.5 to 15VDC
• Output Voltage Adjustment
• Wide Input Range to 36V
• SMD Package
• High Efficiency to 95%
• Class B Conducted & Radiated Emissions
• Remote On/Off Control
• Low 100µA Standby Current
• -40°C to +85°C Operation
• MTBF >2MHrs
• 3 Year Warranty
Dimensions:
SVR05:
0.6 x 0.335 x 0.315" (15.24 x 8.5 x 8.25mm)
0.5 Amp
Input Voltage Output Voltage Output Current
Input Current(1) Max. Capacitive
Load
Efficiency(2)
Model Number
No Load Full Load Vin Min. Vin Max.
4.75 - 28V 1.5V 500mA 1.5mA 208mA 680uF 76% 67% SVR05S1V5
4.75 - 28V 1.8V 500mA 1.5mA 246mA 680uF 76% 69% SVR05S1V8
4.75 - 32V 2.5V 500mA 1.5mA 330mA 680uF 81% 74% SVR05S2V5
4.75 - 36V 3.3V 500mA 1.5mA 416mA 680uF 86% 80% SVR05S3V3
6.5 - 36V 5.0V 500mA 0.2mA 446mA 680uF 90% 84% SVR05S05
8 - 36V 6.5V 500mA 0.2mA 458mA 680uF 92% 87% SVR05S6V5
12 - 36V 9.0V 500mA 0.2mA 412mA 680uF 93% 90% SVR05S09
15 - 36V 12V 500mA 0.2mA 436mA 680uF 94% 91% SVR05S12
19 - 36V 15V 500mA 0.2mA 422mA 680uF 95% 93% SVR05S15
0.
48
0
(1